Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE GRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2420(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/380/447/427/436 IPC, 25(1B) Arms Act Corr. To FIR No.

1376(7)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/380/447/427/436 IPC, 25(1B) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 6:10 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
10/09/2023 At 8:02 AM	Beulahland, CCPur. About 02 Kms South East	10/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Huirem (O) Rebita Devi (40) w/o H Imo Singh of Beulahland, CCPur	Some unknown persons from Kuki community numbering about 20/30 persons	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, theft ,criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, unauthorised possession of fire arms.	SI Haolensang Singson of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge		Punishable u/s		
rechandpur Police Stat Manipur	tio	147/148/149/380/447/427/436 IPC, 25(1B) Arms Act	1.0	

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 10/09/2023

Officer- In- Incharge Ehurachandpur Police Statio Manipur To,



The officer-in-Charge R PO R PO Rethrafted as an OF of FIR NO.

Subject: Report for registration of a FIR case 147/148/149/1427/447/380/4362PC

1 25 (1-6) A. Act.

Output

Description of a FIR case 147/148/149/1427/447/380/4362PC

1 25 (1-6) A. Act.

Sir,

I have the honour to state that in the recent communal issue happened in the state, we were forcibly compelled to displace from a rent located at Beulaland, Churachndour where we have been staying for three months or so leased by a local.

In the said incident, all our household items from electrical cum electronic items to kitchen items approximately worth about Rs. 5.4 takhs were stolen, destroyed from the rent and School uniforms, books and educational related documents belonging to my son namely Huirem Paikhomba Singh, 13 yrs reading in class VIII at the Path way School, Rengkai were burnt down by some armed persons from Kuki community numbering about 20/30 persons on 03/05/2023 at about 6.10 pm. So, we left the place the next day i.e. on 04/05/2023 at about 9.20 am for our lives and presently taking shelter at a house of my relative at Moirang Maibram Leikai.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly register a case against those perpetrators under the suitable sections of law.

Date: 12/07/2023

OF 29 149 Yours faithfully,

Real Az

Wors faithfully,

R

Book No.	-33		
Manipur State	Form No	. V.	7

U20005000000	
Page No.	
* ***	_

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME SEPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE ASSAULTE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 1376(7)2023 MRG-P.S. u/s 147/148/149/427/447/380/435 IPC, 25(1-B) A. Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- On 03/05/2023 at @ 6.10 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police station	Date of dispatch from Police station
On 13/07/2023 at 12.40 pm	Beaulaland, Churchandpur	13/07/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Huirem (o) Rebita Devi, 40 yrs W/o. H. Imo Singh of Beaulaland, Churchandpur .	Some unknown persons from Kuki community numbering about 20/30 persons	Punishment for rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common object, Mischief causing damage, Theft from a dwelling house etc., Criminal trespass, Mischief by fire, Acts done by several persons	The case has been transferred to CCP-PS since the PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS	
OE is attached.	1 - 50-7	Punishable		
S)		u/s		
Ama DE MARCONE		147/148/149/427/447/380/436 IPC,		
i/c. OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 13/07/2023		25(1-B) A. Act		1
Office State	A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF			

Moirang Police Stare. Bishnupur Dist., Manipur

> Signed... SI. N. Samson Singh Designation ...i/c. OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 13/07/2023
Officer-in-cuase
Moirang Police Station
Fishnuour Dist., Manipus



LIST OF ITEMS LOSS

SI.No.	PARTICULARS	DESCRIPTION	NUMBERS	REMARKS
a.	House / Building	PUCCA BUILDING RENTED	1	Burned U
b.	Vehicles	ACTION -GG		Burned Stolen L Damaged
c.	Jewelleries			Loss
d.	Shop & Establishment	NARIETY STORE		Stolen Damaged
е,	Animal and Poultry			
f.	Cash	4,20,000]-		
g.		*		

- A paraula ataly 1:	40,00,000	1-	
Total amount of Loss in Rupees (Approximately): _ (Rupees Forty Latus)



Relida (Signature)

Book No				
Manipur State	Form	No.	V.	7

ESTATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	
Page No	
- nPo 1.01	

REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL TON OF COGNIZABLE CRIMIS REPORT UNDER SECTION PROCEDURE CODE REPORT STATION - MOTRANG

Sub-Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 1376(7)2023 MRG-P.S. u/s 147/148/149/427/447/380/436 IPC, 25(1-B) A. Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- On 03/05/2023 at @ 6.10 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police station	Date of dispatch from Police station
On 13/07/2023 at 12.40 pm	Beaulaland, Churchandpur	13/07/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it,

Name & residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Huirem (o) Rebita Devi, 40 yrs W/o. H. Imo Singh of Beaulaland, Churchandpur	Some unknown persons from Kuki community numbering about 20/30 persons	Punishment for rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common object, Mischief causing damage, Theft from a dwelling house etc., Criminal trespass, Mischief by fire, Acts done by several persons	The case has been transferred to CCP-PS since the PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS	
OE is attached. i/c. OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 13/07/2023		/ Punishable u/s 147/148/149/427/447/380/436 IPC, 25(1-B).A. Act		

Moirang Police Station
Hishnupur Dist., Manipur,

Signed... SI. N./Samson Singh Designation ...i/c. OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 13/07/2023

Officer-In-clarge Moirang Police Station Moirang Dist., Maniput